you that the Company has received a Letter of Intent (LOI) from one of our client companies for the execution of transmission 

line works under the NTPC REL: 300 MW Project at Bhuj, Gujarat, as outlined below: 

1. A work order valued at approximately ₹35,40,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crore Forty Lakh Only), exclusive of GST, for 

Single Stringing in Double Circuit Towers. 

2. A work order valued at approximately ₹3,85,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Eighty-Five Lakh Only), exclusive of GST, for 

Single Stringing in Multi Circuit Tower. 

The total estimated value of the project, as outlined in the LOI, is approximately ₹39,25,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Crore 

Twenty-Five Lakh Only), exclusive of GST, and is expected to make a meaningful contribution to the Company’s order book 

and future revenue stream. 

These orders are expected to contribute meaningfully to the Company’s growth and further reinforce its position in the power

[...]

international entity 

Domestic 

3.  Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions of 

order, Broad considerations & Size of Order 
The Company has received a Letter of Intent (LOI) comprising 
two transmission line orders amounting to approximately 
₹39,25,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Crore Twenty-Five Lakh 
Only), exclusive of GST, for the execution of transmission line 
works for the NTPC REL: 300 MW Project at Bhuj, Gujarat. 

Payment terms: As per Terms & Conditions outlined in the 
Letter of Intent.  

4.  Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be